FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

12-16-1998



y	1:	***		
1	PECODI	OATION FORM COVER S	100928064	
1	PATENTS ONLY			
3	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
/	Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
0	X New	X Assignment Secu	rity Agreement	
1	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Char	nge of Name	
•	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe		
	Corrective Document	U.S. GOV (For Use ONLY by U.S.	<i>'ernment</i> Government Agencies)	
	Reel # Frame #	Departmental F		
	Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name (line 1) Anatoly Rakhmailov		12 04 98	
	Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
	Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
	Name (line 2)			
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name (line 1) ALM Development, Inc.	e 1) ALM Development, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
	Name (line 2)			
	Address (line 1) 1920 N Street, NW Suite 750			
	Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
	Address (line 3) Washington, DC	USA State/Country	20036 Zip Code	
H 1971 - 4,0075 - 1	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
	Name			
	Address (line 1)			
	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3)			
	Address (line 4)			
12/	15/1998 DHGUYEN 00000220 09161104 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
01	FC:581 40.00 0P /			
1	/			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-837-6404
Name Ronald Abramson
Address (line 1) Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP
Address (line 2) One Battery Park Plaza
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10004
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 09/161,104 If this document is being filed together with a new region by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Mark if additional numbers attached Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

marcated nerenn.

Ronald Abramson, Reg. No. 34,762

Name of Person Signing

Signature

12/7/8

Date

ASSIGNMENT (File 4)

WHEREAS I, Anatoly Rakhmailov an individual residing in Bataysk, Rostov Don, the Russian Federation (the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of certain inventions in Gas Turbine Engine Technology for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States, serial number 09/161,104 that was filed on September 25, 1998 (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, ALM Development, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1920 N Street, NW Suite 750 Washington, DC 20036 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Inventions:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, and to the inventions and the United States applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim priority rights derived from the United States applications under the patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States where said applications are filed, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, all facts known to me respecting the inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and otherwise assist the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of December, 1998

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF NEW YORK, ss.:

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

On December 4, 1998, before me, a notary public of the State of New York, personally came ANATOLY RAKHMAILOV, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described and identified in the foregoing ASSIGNMENT, and who executed said ASSIGEMENT, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

A aranuly L.s.

Notary Public

CHARLES W COHEN
Notary Public State of New York
No. 02SC5061891

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires June 24, PATENT

REEL: 9635 FRAME: 0469